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HIGHUGHTS 

Carload freight (excluding interrnodal traffic) loaded by railways in 
Canada totalled 19.0 million tonnes in January 1998, an increase 
of 13.4% from January 1997. 

Intermodal (piggyback) tonnage of 1.2 million tonnes represented 
a decrease of 7.3% from the comparable month last year. 

For the first month of 1998, changes in volume loaded of the 

S 	leading commodities were: wheat (22.0%); coal (35.90/6); potash 
(52.01/6); iron ore and concentrates (8.3%) and lumber (-1.6%). 

Available on Cansim: matrix 1431 

A complete description of the Methodology. Data Quality and limitations 
is provided In the annual publication, Rail in Canada, (Catalogue No. 
52-216-XPB). 

For further information please contact Robert Larocque, Transportation 
Division, Statistics Canada, Ottawa, Ontario, K1A 0T6 (Telephone: 
613-951-2486, fax: 613-951-0009, internet: larocque©statcan.ca). 

March 1998  

Las prix n'incluent pas Ia taxe de yenta 
Pnx: Canada: 11 $ l'exemplaire, 103$ par année 
A l'extérieur du Canada: 11 $ US lexemplaire, 103$ US par annee 

CHARGEMENTS FERROVIAJRES 

Vol. 75, no  I 

Janvier 1998 

POINTS SAILLANTS 

Les quantites de marchandises chargees par les chemins defer 
au Canada ont atteint 19,0 millions de tonnes métriques en Janvier 
1998, soit une augmentation de 13,4% par rapport au mois de 
janvier 1997 (a l'exclusion du trafic intermodal). 

Les 1,2 millions de tonnes metriques dont le transport a été assure 
par mode intermodal (rail-route) représentent un diminution de 
7,3% par rapport a Ia méme période l'année derriere. 

Pour le mois de janvier 1998, les chargements du volume tie 
chargernents pour les marchandises pnncipales sont: le DIe 
(22,0%); le charbon (35,9%); le potasse (52,0%); le minerals et 
concentrésde fer(8,3%); etle bois d'oeuvre (-1,60/o). 

Disponible sur Cansim dans Ia mathce 1431 

Vous trouverez une description complete des méthodes, qualites et 
limites des donnees dns Ia publication annuelle, Le transport 
ferrovaire au Canada (n 52-216-XPB au catalogue). 

Pour plus de renseignements, veuillez communiquer avec Robert 
Larocque, Division des transports, Statistique Canada, Ottawa, Ontario. 
K1A 0T6 (Téléphone: 613-951-2486. télécopieur. 613-951-0009, internet: 
larocque@statcan.ca ). 
Wars 1995 

Note of Appeclaon 

Canada owes the success of its statistical system to a long-standing co-operation 
involving Statistics Canada, the citizens of Canada, its businesses, governments 
and other institutions. Accurate and timely statislical information Could not be 
produced without their continued co-operation and goodwill. 

Note de reconnaissance 

Le succès du système statislique du Canada repose sur un partenanat bier établi 
entre Statistigue Canada et Ia population, les entrepnses. les administrations 
canadiennes at les autres organismes. Saris cette collaboration et cette bonne 
volonté, it serait impossible tie produire des statistigues précises et actuelles. 

Published by authority of the Minister responsible for Statistics Canada. © Minister 	Publication autonsee par le minisire responsable de Statistique Canada. © Ministre 
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reproduced. stored in a retheval system or transmitted in any form or by any 	transmettre le contenu tie Ia présente publication, sous quelque forme ou par 
means, electronic, mechanical, photocopying, recording or otherwise without 	quelque moyen gue ce Soil, enregisirernent sur support magnetique, reproduction 
pnor written permission from Licence Services, Marketing Division, Statistics 	electronique, rnécanique, photographique. ou autre, ou de l'emmagasiner dana 
Canada, Ottawa. Ontario, Canada K1A 0T6. 	 un système de recouvrement, sans I'autonsation ecrite préalable des Services de 
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Ottawa. Ontario, Canada K1A 0T6. 
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iIway Carloadings. January 1998 
	

Chargements ferrovlalres. janvler 1998 

TABLE 1. Revenue Freight Loaded on Lines in Canada -Total 

January 1998 	 January 1997r 

Janvier 1998 	 Janvier 1997r 

Commodity 

No. 

I W,eat 
2 Othergrain 
3 	Grain products 
4 Potatoes 
5 	Other vegetables, fresh and frozen 
6 	Fruits, fresh and frozen 
7 	Other agncultural products 
8 	Livestock 
9 	Meats, fresh and frozen 
10 Other meats, fish and packing house products (edible) 
11 Other animal products 
12 Coal 
13 Potash 
14 	Sulphur 
15 ron ore and concentrales (including pellets) 
16 Copper ores and concentrates 
17 Copper.nickel ores and concentrates 
18 Lead and anc ores and concentrates 
19 Other ores and concentrates 
2A Aiurnina, bauxite and other aluminum ores 
20 Sand, gravet and Crushed stone 
21 Gypsum, crude 
22 Cement, natural and Portland 
23 Asbestos, crude 
24 Phosphate rock 
25 Salt 
26 Other mine products 
27 Lumber 
28 P1ood 
29 Pulpwood 
30 Pulpwood chips 
31 Logs, poles and other forest products 
32 Coke 
33 ron and sleet Primary and manufactured 
34 Aluminum - PrImary and manufactured 
35 Copper - Pnmary and manufactured 
36 Non-ferrous metals, flea. - Pnmary and manufactured 
37 Scrap and waste metals 
38 Machinery and parts 
39 Passenger automobiles 
40 Freight automobiles 
41 Agnolturat implements and parts 
42 Other motor vehites 
43 Vehide parts 
44 Gasoline 
45 Fuel Oil 
46 Liquifled petroleum gas 
47 Other refined petroleum products 
48 SulphurIc acid 
49 Salt cake (sodium sulphate) 
50 Gases other than petroleum 
51 Other chemicals and acids 
52 Wood pulp 
53 Newspnnt paper 
54 Paperboard. pulpboard and fibretioard 
55 Paper other than newsprint 
56 Packaging containers (not C.O.F.0 containers) 
57 Budding materials 
58 Sugar 
59 Beverages 
60 Dairy and other food products 
62 Animal and poultry feed 
63 Vegetable oils 
64 Plastic and cellulose products 
65 Fertilizers (excluding potash) 
66 Manufactured firld miscellaneous goods 
67 	Poolcar traffic 
A 	Carload traffic loaded 

Intermodal 
68 C.O.F.C. _Contarner.on .flat?r 2  
69 	T.O.F.C. -Trailer-on-flat-car 

70 Non-carload (l.c.l., express, etc.) traffic loaded 
B Receipts from United States connections 

C GRAND TOTAL TRAFFIC CARRIED 
0 Interchanges between Canadian carriers 
E 	Total CO.FC. .container-on-flat-cartrafficloed 3  
F 	Total T,O.F C - trailer-on-flat-Car traffic loaded 
C 	C.O.F C and TO F.C. nciuded in -ecelpls Iron UrteC Stutes connect o'rs si piSrisi 

See footnote(s) at and of Table 3 

Cars 	 Metric Cars 	 Metrii 
tonnes tOflfle 

Wagons 	 Tonnes Wagons 	 Tonnei 
rnetnques métriques 

19,567 1749732 16,066 1434168 
7,189 584974 6,845 546 578 

386 29007 377 26648 
- - 66 3856 
- - 1 62 
- - 4 564 

4,940 382 991 3.204 235 959 

1 74 - - 

178 13299 133 10015 
29,109 2865266 21,653 2108446 
15,236 1389768 10.110 914438 
6,855 642 678 5.533 505 188 

30,797 2774 141 28,065 2562688 
649 54 450 858 76 574 

3,998 293 327 3.958 279942 
1,516 126901 816 64462 

674 59059 884 76856 
1,748 153033 1.783 155785 
1,417 118871 1,371 119086 
3,150 265504 2,813 258 223 
1,420 128581 1.398 126990 

- - 2 133 
1,093 99611 841 75664 
1,713 161 527 1.568 149001 
1,153 91423 821 65317 

10.236 743551 10,594 755912 
2.010 130888 1,921 127906 

47 2499 158 9960 
17,773 1148169 17,366 1 102 546 
4,606 313 724 3.438 231 643 
1,471 97793 1,879 116556 
4,344 343 234 4.035 293 206 
1,408 109435 1,366 107075 

331 27102 556 43006 
1,048 83043 1,203 95720 
1.751 119450 1,477 98729 

112 3793 159 7283 
6.495 115350 6.274 120215 
6.403 114866 7.145 148117 

- - 4 87 
146 4183 151 4380 
926 32004 1,558 40613 

1,907 135800 1.608 114664 
1,554 120535 1,334 102195 
1,917 123576 2.230 151911 
1,582 122131 1.175 84994 
2.602 235045 2,185 194861 

174 15584 275 24885 
787 61644 830 64509 

6,171 578231 7,523 625914 
8.809 668384 9.401 712424 
5.921 361 062 6.623 406 082 
1,858 97624 1.556 79452 
1,401 89147 1.356 79176 

43 704 63 810 
483 33203 556 34629 
142 11625 199 16416 
45 3534 25 1147 

235 15229 262 16297 
622 46886 976 70173 

1.318 104301 1,039 82152 
2.776 226001 2.838 226 225 
4,976 412832 4,808 400006 
2,890 111308 2.932 110759 
1,962 80133 2.221 83635 

242.671 19027820 220.669 16782913 

1117289 ... 	 1166283 
116726 164807 

312 ... 	 415 
1 974 735 ... 	 1 758 351 

22236882 .. 	 19872769 

2080459 ... 	 1879205 
1117289 ... 	 1 166 283 

119075 . 	 167793 
257958 3403r;' 

S 

S 
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iIway Carloadings, January 1996 
	

Chargements ferroviaires, janvier 1998 

TABLEAU 1. Chargements de marchandises payantes au Canada Total 

January ito January 31, 1998 January ito January31 , 1997' 
1'Janvierau 31 janvier 1998 1'janvierau 31 lanvier  1991' 

. Cars Methc Cars Metric 
tonnes tonnes 

Designation 
Wagons Tonnes Wagons Tonries 

metriques métriques 

19,561 1 749 732 16.066 1 434 168 BlC 
7,189 584974 6.845 546578 Autrescées 

386 29 007 377 26 648 Produits c64aii&s 
- - 66 3856 Pommesdetelie 
- - 1 62 Aures legumes  
- - 4 564 Fcuitsfratsconge4és 

4.940 382 991 3.204 235 959 Autrasprodurtsagnociles 
- - - - Beiel 
- - - 

- 1Qtaldes fralthe at congées 
1 74 - - Autras urandes, poisanns at consenes comestibles 

178 13299 133 10015 Autresproduitsderegneanirrral 
29,109 2865266 21453 2108446 O,bon 
15,236 1 389768 10,110 914438 Pttae 
6.855 642678 5,533 505 188 Soufie 

30.797 2774 141 28.065 2562688 Mnetarcentresdeke(ycompnslesbouIet1es) 
649 54450 858 76574 Mne,ars at conceirrés de ojrie 

3,998 293327 3,958 279 942 Mneras at cionolenirts de ojriKe-nidial 
1.516 126901 816 64462 MneraisetconceisdepIonibetdenc 

674 59059 884 76 856 Autres minelas at concontr 
1.748 153 033 1783 155785 AJumine baxte or auras minelas d'uminiurn 
1,417 118871 1,371 119086 Sable,gr3Wetpratreconcée 
3.150 265504 2,813 258223 Gypsebrut 
1,420 128581 1,398 126990 Ciment.nuratPortaid 

- - 2 133 .#rnia,tebqut 
1,093 99 611 841 75 664 Podle phosphetee 
1,713 161 527 1,568 149001 Sat 
1.153 91423 821 65317 AutresproduitSminie's 

10,236 743 551 10,594 755 912 Boisd'oejure 
2,010 130 888 1,921 127 906 Contreplaque 

47 2499 158 9960 Bosape 
17,773 1148169 17.366 1 102546 CopeauxdeboEsâpáte 
4.606 313 724 3,438 231643 Billes.poteajxatautiasproduitsfoesets 
1,471 97793 1,879 116556 Coke 
4.344 343234 4.035 293206 For  

. 

1.408 109435 1,366 107075 Ajumlnlum - PllmaresatotrAes 
331 27102 556 43006 Curice - trmaires at oués 

1.048 83043 1.203 95720 Métauxnonfeinaux,nd.a -Pnmairaseto&jes 
1,151 119450 1,477 98729 Dense(déaiatsriemdtajx 

112 3793 159 7283 Machineselpiècas 
6,495 115350 6.274 120215 1brturspaflouIiéas 
6,403 114866 7,145 148117 1 WiiojIasutilitares 

- - 4 87 fbthines agncoles at pièces 
146 4183 151 4380 Pubes vehiculesautobiIes 
926 32004 1.558 40613 Réces de '1IOJles 

1,907 135800 1,608 114664 Esseice 
1,554 120 535 1,334 102195 Mazoul 
1.917 123576 2.230 151 911 Gszdepatmlehqué6Es 
1,582 122 131 1,175 84 994 Ausdénuésralhlnésdu patrole 
2.602 235045 2,185 194861 Addeautfunque 

174 15584 275 24 885 Satignon (Sulfate Ge sodium) 
787 61 644 830 64509 Gez autres qua Ge pétrole 

6,771 578231 7,523 625914 Autresproduttsthmiquesataodes 
8,809 668 384 9,401 712424 Pâte Ge bois 
5,921 361 062 6,623 406082 Papre journat 
1018 97624 1,556 79452 Calon.ca,tonboisetcarlondur 
1,401 89147 1.356 79176 Papie'autrequelepapi&journat 

43 704 63 810 ContelJrs(awesquepourrail4oute) 
483 33203 556 34629 t4téeajxdeconatruciion 
142 11625 199 16416 Sucre 
45 3534 25 1147 BoisSOflS 

235 15229 262 16297 Procluits ausproduiatrme'ttares 
622 46886 976 70173 Ailments pourahimauxet'.olahIe 

1,318 104301 1,039 82152 HuiIesg4tates 
2.776 226001 2,838 226 225 Produits an PI85Que at an delulose 
4,976 412832 4,808 400006 Engras(sauflapotesse) 
2,890 111308 2,932 110759 ourwilis 
1,962 80133 2,221 83635 Tratic de macflandises ei cocnmun 

242.671 19027820 220,669 16782913 CtiargescornptCtes 

Inlennodal 
1111289 .. 1186283 C.OF.C.-Conte'ieurssurv.egonsplals2   

116726 .. 164807 T.O.F.C. .Remorquessurwagonsplats 2 

312 ... 415 TricdedèI(tIsgrndeelpatitetesse> 
11974  735 ... 1758351 AmsgeS des embranchements amencains 

22236882 ... 19872769 TOTAL GENERAL NARCHANDISES TRANSPORTEES 
2080459 1 879205 cflangas elite 	nsporteurs canadians 

. 

1117 289 
.. 
.. 1 166 283 Total des dia'genrants Ge conteneurs air eagons plat 

119 075 . 167 793 Total des Gia'geliants de reniOrguas sur eagons p185 
250 958 340 301 Pabedesgasdasibtiientsaniéicans"qui conatitue 

. 

Ia ItalIc conteleu,s at remorques sir wagons p1515 - bus lea plans 

Voir note(s) a Ia fin du tableau 3 

No  

68 
69 

70 
B 

D 
E 
F 
G 
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iIway Cailoadlngs. January 1998 	 Chargements ferrovtaires. janvier 1998 

Table 2. Revenue Freight Loaded on Lines in Canada - Eastern Division 

January 1998 	 January 1997 

Janvier 1998 	 Jarivier 1997 

No. 

Commodity 

Cars 

Wagons 

Metric 
torines 

Tonnes 
métriques 

Cars 

Wagons 

Metro 
tonnes 

Tonnes 
métriques 

i vieat 151 16065 409 39464 

2 Othergr.in 157 17001 231 23811 

3 Grain products 60 3 918 90 5 804 

4 Potatoes - - 66 3856 

5 Other vegetables, fresh and frozen - - 1 62 

6 Fruits, fresh and frozen - - - 
7 Other agricultural products 839 70758 714 61 789 

8 Livestock - - - - 
9 Meats, fresh and frozen - - - - 
10 Other meats, fish and packing house products (edible) 1 74 - - 

11 Other animal products 8 605 6 435 

12 Coal 1.670 129286 623 52384 

13 Potash 487 44925 1,160 105010 

14 Sulphur 77 6755 84 7301 

15 iron ore and concentrates (including peflets) 30,793 2773957 28,065 2562 688 

16 Copper ores and concentrates 327 25521 279 24 569 

17 Copper-nickel ores and concentrates 3,998 293 327 3.958 279 942 

18 Lead and zinc oI'es and concentrates 909 77 183 474 38837 

19 Otheroiesandconcentrates 419 35987 633 72331 

2A frjumina, bauxite and other aluminum ores 1,748 153 033 1,783 155 785 

20 Sand. gravel and crushed stone 488 37259 195 17381 

21 Gypsum, crude 3.030 254 573 2,758 253 254 

22 Cement, natural and Portland 955 86019 665 57877 

23 Asbestos, crude - - 2 133 

24 Phosphate rock - - - - 
25 Salt 1,438 137171 1,277 123179 

26 Other mine products 952 75559 727 58275 
27 Lumber 3,210 220866 2.497 165443 
28 Plywood 529 32177 618 38733 
29 Pulpwood - - 27 1555 

30 Pulpwood chips 7,717 493 039 8,366 532 189 
31 L.ogs.polesendotherforeslproducts 1,512 92354 1.125 70057 

32 Coke 829 47231 1,229 63749 

33 kon and steel -Pnmary and manufactured 3,181 257 527 3.155 229281  

34 eJuminum - Pnmary and manufactured 1,381 107704 1.349 105 855 

35 Copper - Primary and manufactured 254 21165 450 35002 

36 Non4eirous metals. n es - Primary and manufactured 573 47881 699 54626 

37 Scrap and wastemetals 918 70527 671 48062 

38 Machinery and parts 76 2 887 95 3375 

39 Passenger automobiles 4,757 91 188 4.986 103 135 

40 Freight automobiles 6.362 114 139 7,117 147442 

41 Agricultural implements and parts - - 2 44 

42 Other motor sehides 58 926 86 1 486 

43 Vehicle parts 925 31992 1,543 40145 

44 Gasoline 1,362 97212 1,129 80166 

45 Fuel oil 650 50 373 652 50 483 

46 Liqulfled petroleum gas 177 11 076 531 41 512 

47 Other refined petroleum products 1,349 104 160 760 53751 

48 Sulphuricaad 2,437 220380 1.998 177902 

49 Salt cake (sodium sulphate) - - - - 
50 Gases other than petroleum 340 26032 444 33987 

51 OtherchernicalsandaCids 2.326 195607 2.669 215869 

52 Wood pulp 2.259 166494 2.580 188 408 

53 f4ewepnnt paper 4,196 253 330 4.811 288 805 

54 Paperboard, pulpboard and fibreboard 1.334 69 646 1,158 59435 

55 Paper other than newsprint 984 63945 949 57066 

56 Packaging containers (not C.OF.C. containers) 28 322 50 506 
57 Builchng materIals 325 24741 390 25110 

58 Sugar 126 10203 193 15893 

59 Beverages 14 898 23 1102 

60 Dairy and other food products 213 14424 234 15091 

62 Animal and poultry feed 198 7829 57 3790 

63 Vegetabteoils 163 12613 164 12 396 

64 Plastic and cellulose products 1.811 145310 1,836 143427 

65 Fertilizers (excluding potash) 417 34646 764 66866 

66 ManufacturedrdmusCetlaiieOtlsgoods 2.135 77485 1.974 69704 
83248 67 Pool car traffIc 1,959 80093 2.211 

A Total carload traffic loaded 105.502 7537398 104,022 7268863 

Intermodal 
68 C.O.F.C.-Container-Ofl-flaar2 733559 ... 802357 

69 T.O.F.C-Traile'-on-ftat-car ... 55250 ... 70505 

70 Noocaiload (l.c I 	express. etc.) traffic loaded .. 312 ... 415 

B Recerpts from United Stoles connections 1 483 088 ... 1 392 673 

C GRAND TOTALTRAFFIC CARRIED 9809607 ... 9534813 

D hiterchanges between Canadian carner ,.. 860 015 . 1101 837 
802 357 

E Total container-on-flat-car traffic loaed ... 733 559 
73 	9' 

F Total trailer-on11a1-ca traffic loaded ... 57 599 

G C.O.F.C. and T.O.F.C. included in recerpts from United States connectionS (all plans) ... 238499 ... 316 657 

S 

S 

. 

See footnote(s) at and of Table 3 
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Designation 

Ole 
.4jjbes cèeales 
Roduits cCaka 
Pommesdetere 
Aiees legumes frais at conge 
Fruits has at congatèc 
Au9es produits agncoles 
Be88 
\Aandes fratthe at congelees 
Autres aandes, poissons 81 conse'as oumibles 
Autres produds de regne animal 
Olabon 
Potasse 
Soufre 
Mnaa at concentnis 88 Ia (y compes les boulatles) 
Mne,as at conceflrèc de ojsqe 
Mnatas at concenots de ojiia.nidc81 
Mnemis at concantrds de p10mb at de nc 
Autias minass at COflCssMrds 
.6lumine. baixite 81 a.jtres minass d'alummiurn 
Sable, gvai.a et pars concaasOe 
Gypsebrut 
Cimant. naturel at Po8and 
kniante brut 
Rxfle phospl,atée 
Sat 
Autresproduutsminias 
Boel d'oeuve  
ConsapIaqué 
Boisape 
Copeauxdebomap8te 
Wes. poteaux at aitres produds forestas 
Cdee 
Fer at aoa - Pdmaires 61 oures 
Aluminium - mares 81  ouwts 
CuMe - Pflmaires at 
Métaux non tareux, n.d.a - Pflmares at ouwés 
Débns el dédiats de niataix 
Mediines at pièces 

itures pato,liè'es 
\iiajIes utilitaas 
Médines agncoles at pieces 
Autres Whicules automobiles 

eces 88 Ydhicules 
Esswce 
Mesout 
Gaz de pelrole Iiqoé8èc 
Autres ddnWs r81tin6s du pEtrole 
Aode silfunque 
Salignon (aitfate de sodrum) 
Gaz autres que 88 petrole 
Autres produits thimues at aades 
Pâte de bois 
Papier journal 
Calon. callon bom 61 carton dur 
Papier autre que le papier journal 
Conteieurs (aitres que pour rail.oute) 
MetèltalJX de ccnn.icdiOn 
Suae 
Boissons 
Produits lalhiats at aitres produils ahmaptares 
Alimatits pour alima.jx at ctalIle 
Huiles xégètaes 
PloduitS ap plastique at an cellulose 
Engris (saif Ia pot5e) 
Ploduits ouwés at drs 
Trafic de mathaidises an ayrlmun 1 
Charges completes 

Intermodal 
C.O.F.C. Conteneurssirwagonsplats 2 
T O.F C. - Reniorgues sur wagons plats 

Trc 88 détall (taiffs gralde at petite .qtesse) 
Asrivages des embrancharients améncains 

TOTAL GENERAL, MARCHANDISES IRAN SPORTEES 
Ectianges antis transporteurs catadiens 
Total des diaganants CIa contenaljrs sir wagons pIat53  
Total des diaganlants 88 ranorgues sir wagons p185 
Palie des mam.mges des eiibratdieilanrs am6ncain!f gui conslitue Ia Italic 
conteneurs at raxorgues stir wagons plats - tousles plans 

Nk 

68 
69 

70 
B 

C 

D 
E 
F 
G 
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Chargements ferroviaires, janvier 1998 

TABLEAU 2. Chargements de marchandises payantes au Canada — Division Est 

	

January 1 to 	January 31 	1998 

1&janvler au 31 janvler 1998 

	

Cars 	 Metric 
tonnes 

	

Wagons 	 Tonnes 
métriques 

January ito January31 

i&janvier au 31 janvier 199f 

	

Cars 	 Metric 
tonnes 

	

Wagons 	 Tonnes 
métriques 

151 16065 409 39464 
157 17001 231 23811 
60 3918 90 5804 
- - 66 3856 
- - 1 62 

839 70758 714 61789 

8 605 6 435 
1,670 129286 623 52384 

487 44925 1,160 105010 
77 6755 84 7301 

30.793 2773957 28.065 2562 688 
327 25521 279 24569 

3,998 293 327 3.958 279 942 
909 77183 474 38837 
419 35987 833 72331 

1.748 153033 1.783 155785 
488 37259 195 17381 

3.030 254 573 2.756 253 254 
955 86019 665 57877 
- - 2 133 

1,438 137 171 1,277 123179 
952 75559 727 58275 

3.210 220866 2,497 165443 
529 32177 618 38733 
- - 27 1555 

7,717 493 039 8.386 532 189 
1.512 92354 1.125 70057 

829 47231 1.229 63749 

. 

3181 257527 3.155 229281 
1 381 107704 1.349 105855 

254 21165 450 35002 
573 47881 699 54626 
918 70527 671 48062 
76 2887 95 3375 

4,757 91188 4,986 103135 
6.362 114139 7,117 147442 

- - 2 44 
58 926 86 1486 

925 31992 1,543 40145 
1.362 97212 1.129 80166 

650 50373 652 50483 
177 11076 531 41512 

1.349 104160 780 53751 
2.437 220 380 1,998 177 902 

340 26032 444 33987 
2.326 195607 2.659 215869 
2.259 166494 2,580 188408 
4,196 253330 4.811 288805 
1.334 69648 1.158 59435 

984 63945 949 57066 
28 322 50 506 

325 24741 390 25110 
126 10203 193 15893 

14 898 23 1102 
213 14424 234 15091 
108 7829 57 3790 
163 12613 164 12396 

1,811 145310 1,836 143427 
417 34646 764 66866 

2.135 77485 1.974 69704 
1.959 80093 2.211 83248 

105.502 7537398 104,022 7268863 

733559 ... 	 802357 
55250 ... 	 70505 

312 ... 	 415 
1483088 ... 	 1392673 

9809607 ... 	 9534813 

860015 ... 	 1101837 
733559 ... 	 802357 
57599 ... 	 73491 

238499 ... 	 316657 

VoIr note(s) ala tin du tableau 3. 

Statistics Canada — Catalogue no. 52-001-XPB 	 5 	 Statistique Canada - n o  52-001-XPB au catalogue 



iIway Carloadings, January 1998 	 Chargements ferroviatres, )anvier 1998 

TABLE 3. Revenue Freight Loaded on Lines in Canada - Western Division 

January 1998 	 January 1997 

Janvier 1998 	 Janvier 1997 

Commodity 

No. 

Cars 

Wagons 

Metric 
tonnes 

Tonnes 
métriques 

Cars 

Wagons 

Metric 
tOnnes 

Tonnes 
métriques 

 0 
1 	'Mteat 19,416 1 733 667 15,657 1 394 704 
2 	Other grain 7,032 567 973 6,614 522 767 
3 	&an products 326 25 089 287 20 844 
4 	Potatoes - - - - 
5 	Other negetabtes. fresh and frozen - - - - 
6 	Fruits fresh and frozen - - 4 564 
7 	Other agncultural products 4.101 312233 2.490 174 170 
8 	li..estock - - - - 
9 	Meats, fresh and frozen - - - - 
10 	Other meats. Ssfl and packing house products (edible) - - - - 
11 	Other animal products 170 12694 127 9580 
12 	Coal 27,439 2735980 21,230 2056052 
13 	POtash 14,749 1 344 843 8,950 809428 
14 	Sulphur 6.778 635 923 5.449 497 887 
15 	Ion ore and concentrates (including pellets) 4 164 - - 
16 	Copper ores and concentrates 322 28929 579 52005 
17 	Copper-nickel ores and concentrates - - - - 
18 	Lead and anc ores and concentrates 607 49718 342 25625 
19 	Other ores and concentrates 255 23072 51 4525 
2A 	Alumina, bauxIte and other aluminum ores - - - - 
20 	Sand, gravel and crushed stone 929 81 612 1.176 101 705 
21 	Gypsum,Cnide 120 10931 65 4969 
22 	Cement, natural and Portland 465 42562 733 69 113 
23 	Asbestos, crude - - - - 
24 	Phosphate rock 1,093 99611 841 75664 
25 	Salt 275 24356 291 25822 
26 	Other mine products 201 15864 94 7042 
27 	Lumber 7.026 522 685 8.097 590 469 

8 	Plywood 1,481 98711 1.303 89173 
29 	Pulpwood 47 2499 131 8405 
30 	Pulpwood chips 10.056 655 130 8.980 570 357 
31 	Logs, poles and other forest products 3,094 221 370 2,313 161 586 
32 	Coke 642 50 562 650 52 807 
33 	Ion and steel - Primary and manufactured 1.163 85707 880 63925 
34 	Aluminum- Primary and manufactured 27 1 731 17 1 220 
35 	Copper - Primary and manufactured 77 5937 106 8004 
36 	Non-t&rous metals. n.e.s - Pnrrrary and manufactured 475 35 162 504 41 094 
37 	Soap and waste metals 833 48923 806 50667 
38 	Machinery and parts 36 906 64 3908 
39 	Passenger automobiles 1,738 24162 1,288 17080 
40 	Freight automobiles 41 727 28 675 
41 	Agncuttural implements and parts - - 2 43 
42 	Other motor vehicles 88 3257 65 2894 
43 	Vehicle parts 1 12 15 468 
44 	Gasoline 545 38588 479 34498 
45 	Fueloil 904 70162 682 51712 
46 	L.iquitled petroleum gas 1,740 112500 1.699 110 399 
47 	Other re6ned petroleum products 233 17971 395 31 243 
48 	Sulphuncaod 165 14665 187 16959 
49 	Salt cake (sodium sulphate) 174 15584 275 24 885 
50 	Gases other than petroleum 447 35612 386 30522 
51 	Other chemicals and acIds 4,445 382 624 4,864 410045 

52 	Wood pulp 6,550 501 890 6.821 524 016 
53 	Newepnntpaper 1.725 107732 1,812 117277 
54 	Paperboard, pulpboard and fibreboard 524 27978 398 20017 
55 	Paper other than newspnnt 417 25 202 407 22110 
56 	Packaging containers (not C.O.F.C. containers) 15 382 13 304 
57 	Building malenals 158 8462 166 9519 
58 	Sugar 16 1422 6 523 
59 	Beerages 31 2636 2 45 
60 	Dairy and other food products 22 605 28 1206 
62 	Animal and pouttry feed 514 39051 919 66383 
63 	Vegetable oils 1,155 91688 875 69756 
64 	Plastic and cellulose products 965 80691 1.002 82798 
65 	Fertilizers (excluding potash) 4,559 378186 4.044 333 140 
66 	Manufactured and miscellaneous goods 755 33523 958 41 055 
67 	Pool car trafficl 3 40 10 387 
A 	Cailoadtrafflcloaded 137,169 11490422 116,647 9514050 

Intsnnodal 
68 	C.O.F.C. - Contalner.on-fiat-ar 2  ... 383 730 ... 363 926 
69 	T.O.F.C. - Trailer-on-Oat-car ,.. 61 476 ... 94302 

70 	Non-carload (I c.l 	express. etc.) traffic loaded  
B 	Receipts from United States connections ... 491 647 ... 365 678 

C 	GRAND TOTAL TRAFFIC CARRIED ... 12427275 .. 10337956 

o 	Iiterctlanges between Canadian cam9 .. 1 220 444 777 368 
E 	Total contain 	on-fiat-car traffic toaged ... 383730 ... 363926 
F 	Total trailer-on-fiat-car traffic loaded ,,. 61 475 94302 
G 	C.O.F.C, and T.O.F.C. included in receipts from United States connections' (all plans) ... 12459 ... 23650 

1 	Freight forwarder and shipper association traffic. 
2 	Reilway owned trailers and containers (Plan II) are excluded when possible and 

reported under appropnate commodities according to trailer or Container Contents. 
3 	dudes C.O.F.C. or T.O.F.C. traffic loaded under all plans. 

figures not applicable or not appropnate. 
- 	nit orsero. 
r 	ieesed figures. 
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Chargements ferroviaires. janvier 1998 

TABLEAU 3. Chargements de marchandises payantes au Canada - Division Ouest 

	

January ito 	January31 	1998 

1&janvierou 31 Janvier 1998 

	

Cars 	 Metric 
tonnes 

	

Wagons 	 Tonnes 
métriq ues 

January Ito January 31 	1997r 

larjartviarau 31 Janvier 1997r 

Cars 	 Metric 
tonnes 

Wagons 	 Tonnes 
métnques 

Designation 

19.416 1733667 15.657 1394704 Eld • 7.032 567973 6.614 522767 ALIblesoeales 
326 25 089 287 20 844 oduits cé'éahes - - - - Fommesdetes'e - - - - Autres legumes frais at 	 nges - - 4 564 FniBsecong 

4,101 312233 2,490 174 170 Autivespmduitsagn4es - - - - Békel - - - - '4andes frsithe at congelées - - - - Autres mandes, poissons ci consaes onmwaibles 
170 12694 127 9580 Autresproduitsderegneanimal 

27,439 2735980 21.230 2 056 062 Coaton 
14.749 1 344 843 8,950 809 428 lbtasse 
6.778 635 923 5,449 497 887 Sosifie 

4 184 - - Mnemi at cOncantr 	Ge f& (y conlpñs lee boulcites) 
322 28929 579 52005 Isin&aas at concentr$ Ge isjMe - - - - Mnais of oDnoentits Ge ojwa.ndiel 
607 49 718 342 25625 Mnas at wncant'Cs Ge ptomb at Ge nc 
255 23072 51 4525 Agitres mins ci 	'icentres - - - - umin6baJxiteetautresmin&asd'uminiur1) 
929 81612 1,178 101 705 graAer  
120 10931 55 4969 Gypsebnil 
465 42562 733 69113 Cirnenl,naftjretetPoi8a,d - - - - Amiantebrut 

1.093 99611 841 75 664 Ibdle phosphaee 
275 24356 291 25822 Sci 
201 15864 94 7042 Agitres produits miniers 

7.026 522 685 8,097 590 469 Bois d'oeuie 
1,481 98711 1,303 89173 ContreplaguC 

47 2499 131 8405 BoisCpSle 
10.056 655130 8,980 570357 CopeajxdeboisCpâte 
3,094 221 370 2,313 161588 Billes.poteaixetautrsprodurtsforestes 

642 50562 650 52807 Coke 
63 85707 880 63925 Feral aoe . pjfl 	at ousr4s 
27 
77 

1 731 
5937 

17 
106 

1 220 
8 004 

Aluminium - Pnmair 	at ouwes 
Cuisre- Piimairesetouwse 

• 
475 35 162 504 41 094 Métaus non feT8UX. n.d.a. - Pnmnaireset ouscés 
633 48923 806 50667 DéOns at déctiets Ge inétaux 

36 906 64 3908 Méthines at pi 
1,738 24162 1.288 17080 Voiturespai5ojIi6eS 

41 727 28 675 Vci1uoesU5IItares - - 2 43 Métiines agncoles at pi&es 
Be 3257 65 2894 Autres Yehicules automobiles 

1 12 15 468 liétsdeséhiaes 
545 38588 479 34498 Essence 
904 70162 682 51 712 Meanul 

1,740 112500 1,699 110399 Gazdepciroleliquétés 
233 17971 395 31243 Autresdétisést6ndup4trOle 
165 14665 187 16959 AOdeaultunque 
174 15 584 275 24885 Salignon (silfale Ge sodium) 
447 35612 386 30522 Cezautresquedep*oIe 

4,445 382624 4,864 410045 
6,550 501890 6,821 524016 PBtedeboi$ 
1.725 107732 1,812 117277 Pspi&joumal 

524 27978 398 20017 CaitOn.caiiOnboisetCalondur 
417 25202 407 22110 P3QiataUteQUelepapseOtimci 

15 382 13 304 Conteneijrs (aJtreS que pour ral.route) 
158 8462 166 9519 MeténausdeonniajurSion 
16 1422 6 523 Suae 
31 2636 2 45 Boissons 
22 805 28 1206 Pmduits la&s at autres produits alimentames 

514 39057 919 66383 PJimentsooumauimaixetLalIe 
1,155 91 688 875 69756 Fluiles,9tes 

965 80691 002 82798 POGUIt5 an plaesque at an ceflulose 
4,559 378186 4,044 333 140 Engras(sauflapotasse) 

755 33823 958 41 055 PrOduits ousrés at disess 
3 40 10 387 Trafic de maittiandises an communl 

137.169 11490422 116.647 9514050 Ctiarges completes 

Intemiodal 

383730 363926 C.0.F.0 - Conlenejrs air wagons p188 

61476 ... 94302 
2 T.OF.C. - Remorquessurwsigonsplais - Trlcdedetail(lanfsgrandeatpciuteate) 

491 647 ... 365678 Anivages des enibranchenenls améncains 

12427275 ... 10337956 TOTAL GENERAL, MARCHANDISES TRANSPORT ES 

1220444 777368 Erangesentetmnsporiajrscanadiens 
383 730 

... 

363929 Totsdesageiieneconleneursaurwagonsplat 3  
61 476 
12459 

.., 

... 

94302 
23650 

Total des cliage'nents Ge rainoques sum wagons plats 
ParSe den ainvages des ciuibraldiements amaricarrisr gui conalitue le blc 

• 
conteneurs at rainoigues air wagons p188 - bus len plans 

No  

2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
2A 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
5€ 
57 
58 
59 
60 
62 
63 
64 
65 
66 
67 
A 

68 
69 

70 
B 

C 

D 
E 
F 
G 

1 Trafic Gee masons dexpéthlion at des groupernenis d'expéduteurs. 
2 Quand ccia esi possible lee remorgues at corileneurs gui apparliennent sue compagnies fen'oaaires (plan II) 

ne sonl P35 comnpns mars plutôi aflecles anus leur propre commodité d'après ie contenu Ge Ceux-ci. 
3 Comprend Vensernble du trafic conteneurs at remorques air wagons plats. charges salon bus len plans. 

ctiuffres naysril pas lieu de figurer 
- 	néani ou zero. 
r nombres reclitlés 
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Rail Revenue Freight Loaded 
(Seasonally adjusted) 

Millions of metnc tonnes 

28 
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Chargements ferroviaires de 
marchandises payantes 

(désaisonnalisés) 

Millions de tonnes métriques 

i 28 
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J 	J 	J 	J 	J 	J 	J 	J 	J 	J 	J  
1988 	1989 	1990 	1991 	1992 	1993 	1994 	1995 	1996 	1997 	1998 D 

Source: Current Economic Analysis Division, 	 Source: Division des analyses de conjoncture, 
Statistics Canada. 	 Statistique Canada. 
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